University of West Georgia | April 2017 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or ~ General Location of Disposition Case Number
Occurrence Classification Occurrence
4/30/2017 4/30/2017 0109 Assist CCSO Columbia Drive Closed. Off campus  2017-04-40525
incident
4/30/2017 4/30/2017 0222 Assist CPD/VGCSA West Ga Drive Closed. Subject 2017-04-40523*
arrested
4/29/2017 4/29/2017 1330 Theft by taking/ Campus Center Gym Open case 2017-04-40493

Financial Transaction
Card Fraudx2

4/29/2017 4/29/2017 0108 Failure to appear Lovvorn Road Closed. Subject 2017-04-40448
arrested

4/28/2017 4/28/2017 2319 Assist CCSO Off Beulah Church Road Closed. Off campus  2017-04-40434
incident

4/28/2017 4/28/2017 1030 Battery Strozier Annex Closed. Victim 2017-04-40362
Declined to Prosecute

4/28/2017 4/28/2017 0109 Domestic Dispute Center Pointe Suites Closed. Referred to 2017-04-40324
SJS or HRL

4/27/2017 4/27/2017 1755 Domestic Arbor View Closed. No further 2017-04-40269
action required

4/27/2017 4/1/2017 1338 Narcotics Investigation  Carrollton Crossing Closed. Subjects 2017-04-40254
arrested

4/26/2017 4/26/2017 2345 Criminal Trespass Ingram Library Closed. Subject served 2017-04-40201
Criminal Trespass
Warning

4/26/2017 4/26/2017 1434 Probation Violation Maple St. and University Closed. Subject 2017-04-40143

Dr. arrested

4/26/2017 4/26/2017 0332 Consumption Under age Tyus Hall #30 Closed. No further 2017-04-40101
action required

4/26/2017 4/26/2017 0144 Suspicious persons Lot C Stadium N/A 2017-04-40089

4/25/2017 4/25/2017 1400 Threats ucc Unfounded 2017-04-40029



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

4/25/2017

4/24/2017

4/24/2017

4/24/2017

4/24/2017

4/24/2017

4/24/2017
4/23/2017

4/23/2017

4/23/2017
4/20/2017

4/20/2017

4/20/2017

4/19/2017

4/19/2017

4/17/2017

4/24/2017

4/25/2017

4/24/2014

4/24/2017

4/21/2017

4/24/2017

4/21/2017
4/23/2017

4/23/2017

4/16/2017
4/16/2017

4/20/2017

4/3/2017

4/19/2017

4/19/2017

4/17/2017

2230

2144

1500

1612

1200

1310

1000
2045

2312

1500
2000

1330

1100

2337

0310

1645

Battery

Assist CPD
Suspicious person
Suspicious vehicle
Theft by taking
Suspicious auto

Burglary
Assist CPD

Dispute

Criminal Trespass
Harassment

Suspicious Person

Thefts of lost or mislaid

property
Verbal argument

DUI

Entering automobile or
other motor vehicle with
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SRC Field

Lovvorn Rd. and Burson

Ave,

Ingram Library
circulation desk

Cole Baseball Field

Parker Hall/ Enrollment

Services

Z-6 Parking
lot/Crosswalk

Humanities
Giovannis Pizza/AVA

The Oaks

Cole Baseball Field
The Oaks

Education Building

Pafford Building

Bowden Hall Court Yard

Lovvorn Road Bridge

Row hall

Closed. Victim
Declined to Prosecute

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Victim
Declined to Prosecute

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

2017-04-39954

2017-04-39922

2017-04-39906

2017-04-39893

2017-04-39891

2017-04-39885

2017-04-39857
2017-04-39829

2017-04-39826

2017-04-39809
2017-04-39516

2017-04-23510

2017-04-39491

2017-04-39421

2017-04-39292

2017-04-39117



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of

Nature of Offense or

General Location of

Disposition

Case Number

4/17/2017

4/17/2017

4/15/2017
4/14/2017

4/14/2017

4/13/2017

4/13/2017

4/13/2017

4/12/2017

4/12/2017
4/12/2017

4/12/2017
4/11/2017

4/17/2017

4/17/2017

4/15/2017
4/14/2017

4/14/2017

4/13/2017

4/13/2017

4/13/2017

4/12/2017

4/12/2017
4/12/2017

4/12/2017
4/11/2017

Occurrence

1512

1106

2026
1139

0144

1915

0813

0221

2234

1701
1320

1230
1719

Classification

intent to commit theft or

felony
Criminal Trespass

Failure to appear

VGCSA
Assist CPD

Assist CPD
Harassment

Criminal Trespass

Criminal
Trespass/Failure to
appear

Theft by taking

Taking by shoplifting
Driving while license
suspended

Theft by shoplifting

Purchase, Possession,
Manufacture,
Distribution or sale of
marijuana

Page | 3

Occurrence

Tyus Hall & Parking Lot

#30
Center Pointe Suites

The Oaks
Campus Walk Apt

Carrollton Crossings Apt

East Commons

Ingram Library
Gunn Hall

Campus Center Game
room

Center Pointe Suites

University Dr. at Aycock

Dr.
Center Pointe
Campus Center Ramp

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Referred to
CPD

Closed. Referred to
CPD

Closed. No further
action required

Unfounded

Closed. Suspect
arrested

Open case

Open case

Closed. Suspect
arrested

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

2017-04-39109

2017-04-39087

2017-04-38946
2017-04-38829

2017-04-38791

2017-04-38760

2017-04-38703

2017-04-38690

2017-04-38668

2017-04-38634
2017-04-38609

2017-04-38607
2017-04-38493



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

4/10/2017

4/10/2017
4/10/2017
4/9/2017

4/8/2017

4/7/2017
4/7/2017

4/6/2017
4/6/2017

4/5/2017

4/4/2017

4/3/2017
4/2/2017
4/2/2017

4/2/2017

4/2/2017

4/10/2017

4/10/2017
4/7/2017
4/9/2017

4/8/2017

4/7/2017
4/7/2017

4/4/2017
4/6/2017

4/5/2017

4/4/2017

9/15/2016
3/31/2017
4/2/2017

4/2/2017

4/2/2017

2313

1630
Unknown
2314

2135

1533
0303

Unknown
0600

1906

0152

Unknown
Unknown
1256

1130

0335

VGCSA

Harassment
Burglary

Suspended license

VGCSA

Shoplifting
VGCSA

Burglary
Assist CPD

Domestic
dispute/battery
DUI

Theft by taking
Theft by taking
Assist CPD

Assist CPD

DUI

Stadium gravel drive

UWG campus
Humanities
West Ga Drive

Bowdon Hall

UccC
Back Drive @ Oaks

Humanities
The Flats

West Georgia Drive

Greek Village

Lot 18
The Oaks

Primera Iglesia Church

River Pointe

Bowdon Lot
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Closed. Subjects
arrested

Closed. Tot SJS
Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case
Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

2017-04-38405*

2017-04-38353
2017-04-38322
2017-04-38272

2017-04-38204*

2017-04-38093
2017-04-38039*

2017-04-37960
2017-04-37928

2017-04-37851*

2017-04-37679

2017-04-37535
2017-04-37466
2017-04-37460

2017-04-37455

2017-04-37447



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or  General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]
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