## **University of West Georgia | April 2017 Daily Crime Log**

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
4/30/2017	4/30/2017	0109	Assist CCSO	Columbia Drive	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-04-40525
4/30/2017	4/30/2017	0222	Assist CPD/VGCSA	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-40523*
4/29/2017	4/29/2017	1330	Theft by taking/ Financial Transaction Card Fraudx2	Campus Center Gym	Open case	2017-04-40493
4/29/2017	4/29/2017	0108	Failure to appear	Lovvorn Road	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-40448
4/28/2017	4/28/2017	2319	Assist CCSO	Off Beulah Church Road	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-04-40434
4/28/2017	4/28/2017	1030	Battery	Strozier Annex	Closed. Victim Declined to Prosecute	2017-04-40362
4/28/2017	4/28/2017	0109	Domestic Dispute	Center Pointe Suites	Closed. Referred to SJS or HRL	2017-04-40324
4/27/2017	4/27/2017	1755	Domestic	Arbor View	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-40269
4/27/2017	4/1/2017	1338	Narcotics Investigation	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Subjects arrested	2017-04-40254
4/26/2017	4/26/2017	2345	Criminal Trespass	Ingram Library	Closed. Subject served Criminal Trespass Warning	2017-04-40201
4/26/2017	4/26/2017	1434	Probation Violation	Maple St. and University Dr.	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-40143
4/26/2017	4/26/2017	0332	Consumption Under age	Tyus Hall #30	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-40101
4/26/2017	4/26/2017	0144	Suspicious persons	Lot C Stadium	N/A	2017-04-40089
4/25/2017	4/25/2017	1400	Threats	UCC	Unfounded	2017-04-40029

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
4/25/2017	4/24/2017	2230	Battery	SRC Field	Closed. Victim Declined to Prosecute	2017-04-39954
4/24/2017	4/25/2017	2144	Assist CPD	Lovvorn Rd. and Burson Ave.	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-39922
4/24/2017	4/24/2014	1500	Suspicious person	Ingram Library circulation desk	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-39906
4/24/2017	4/24/2017	1612	Suspicious vehicle	Cole Baseball Field	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-39893
4/24/2017	4/21/2017	1200	Theft by taking	Parker Hall/ Enrollment Services	Open case	2017-04-39891
4/24/2017	4/24/2017	1310	Suspicious auto	Z-6 Parking lot/Crosswalk	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-39885
4/24/2017	4/21/2017	1000	Burglary	Humanities	Open case	2017-04-39857
4/23/2017	4/23/2017	2045	Assist CPD	Giovannis Pizza/AVA	Closed. Victim Declined to Prosecute	2017-04-39829
4/23/2017	4/23/2017	2312	Dispute	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-39826
4/23/2017	4/16/2017	1500	Criminal Trespass	Cole Baseball Field	Open case	2017-04-39809
4/20/2017	4/16/2017	2000	Harassment	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-39516
4/20/2017	4/20/2017	1330	Suspicious Person	Education Building	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-23510
4/20/2017	4/3/2017	1100	Thefts of lost or mislaid property	Pafford Building	Open case	2017-04-39491
4/19/2017	4/19/2017	2337	Verbal argument	Bowden Hall Court Yard	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-39421
4/19/2017	4/19/2017	0310	DUI	Lovvorn Road Bridge	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-39292
4/17/2017	4/17/2017	1645	Entering automobile or other motor vehicle with	Row hall	Open case	2017-04-39117

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
			intent to commit theft or felony			
4/17/2017	4/17/2017	1512	Criminal Trespass	Tyus Hall & Parking Lot #30	Open case	2017-04-39109
4/17/2017	4/17/2017	1106	Failure to appear	Center Pointe Suites	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-39087
4/15/2017	4/15/2017	2026	VGCSA	The Oaks	Open case	2017-04-38946
4/14/2017	4/14/2017	1139	Assist CPD	Campus Walk Apt	Closed. Referred to CPD	2017-04-38829
4/14/2017	4/14/2017	0144	Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossings Apt	Closed. Referred to CPD	2017-04-38791
4/13/2017	4/13/2017	1915	Harassment	East Commons	Closed. No further action required	2017-04-38760
4/13/2017	4/13/2017	0813	Criminal Trespass	Ingram Library	Unfounded	2017-04-38703
4/13/2017	4/13/2017	0221	Criminal Trespass/Failure to appear	Gunn Hall	Closed. Suspect arrested	2017-04-38690
4/12/2017	4/12/2017	2234	Theft by taking	Campus Center Game room	Open case	2017-04-38668
4/12/2017	4/12/2017	1701	Taking by shoplifting	Center Pointe Suites	Open case	2017-04-38634
4/12/2017	4/12/2017	1320	Driving while license suspended	University Dr. at Aycock Dr.	Closed. Suspect arrested	2017-04-38609
4/12/2017	4/12/2017	1230	Theft by shoplifting	Center Pointe	Open case	2017-04-38607
4/11/2017	4/11/2017	1719	Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribution or sale of marijuana	Campus Center Ramp	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-38493

<b>Date Reported</b>	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
4/10/2017	4/10/2017	2313	VGCSA	Stadium gravel drive	Closed. Subjects arrested	2017-04-38405*
4/10/2017	4/10/2017	1630	Harassment	UWG campus	Closed. Tot SJS	2017-04-38353
4/10/2017	4/7/2017	Unknown	Burglary	Humanities	Open case	2017-04-38322
4/9/2017	4/9/2017	2314	Suspended license	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-38272
4/8/2017	4/8/2017	2135	VGCSA	Bowdon Hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-38204*
4/7/2017	4/7/2017	1533	Shoplifting	UCC	Open case	2017-04-38093
4/7/2017	4/7/2017	0303	VGCSA	Back Drive @ Oaks	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-38039*
4/6/2017	4/4/2017	Unknown	Burglary	Humanities	Open case	2017-04-37960
4/6/2017	4/6/2017	0600	Assist CPD	The Flats	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-04-37928
4/5/2017	4/5/2017	1906	Domestic dispute/battery	West Georgia Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-37851*
4/4/2017	4/4/2017	0152	DUI	Greek Village	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-37679
4/3/2017	9/15/2016	Unknown	Theft by taking	Lot 18	Open case	2017-04-37535
4/2/2017	3/31/2017	Unknown	Theft by taking	The Oaks	Open case	2017-04-37466
4/2/2017	4/2/2017	1256	Assist CPD	Primera Iglesia Church	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-37460
4/2/2017	4/2/2017	1130	Assist CPD	River Pointe	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-04-37455
4/2/2017	4/2/2017	0335	DUI	Bowdon Lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-04-37447

<b>Date Reported</b>	Date Occurred	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number

## NOTES:

[Insert notes here]